
COLCHESTER – LONG MELFORD LONG MELFORD – FINCHINGFIELD

0.0 R from Playgolf Colchester (Bakers Ln) 2.5 38.4 R $ Foxearth (Borley Rd)

1.1 1.1 L @ MRB 0.5 38.9 L after bridge

Into West Bergholt Through Borley

1.3 2.4 SO @ MRB 2.9 41.8 R @ T ▲ Belchamps

0.8 3.2 R $ Gt. Horkesley (Nayland Rd) 1.6 43.4 R @ T $ Belchamp Walter

3.3 6.5 2nd R after X 2.1 45.5 R @ X $ Belchamp Otten

1.0 7.5 SO @ X $ Boxted (Boxted Church Rd) 1.3 46.8 R @ T

2.8 10.3 L $ Higham (Church St) 0.1 46.9 L @ ▲ $ The Yeldhams (Puttock End)

3.4 13.7 INFO CONTROL 1.9 48.8 R @ T $ The Yeldhams

0.0 13.7 L @ T $ Stoke by N (B1068) Through Little Yeldham into Great 
Yeldham

2.4 16.1 R @ ▲ $ Polstead 4.2 53.0 L @ T (Bridge St)

2.6 18.7 INFO CONTROL 0.1 53.1 R @ T ▲ $ Haverhill (A1017)

0.0 18.7 L $ Boxford 1.0 54.1 L $ Stambourne (Stambourne Rd)

1.9 20.6 L @ T (Hadleigh Rd) 3.2 57.3 L $ Finchingfield (Dyers End)

0.4 21.0 L @ T $ Sudbury (A1071) Through Robin Hood End and Howe 
Street into Finchingfield

0.4 21.4 R $ Boxford 7.4 64.7 INFO CONTROL

0.3 21.7 L @ T (Ellis St) Bosworth's Tea Rooms on R beyond 
bridge

0.4 22.1 R $ Lavenham (Swan St)

0.5 22.6 L $ Gt Waldringfield (Sherbourne St)

4.3 26.9 L @ T ▲ $ Sudbury

4.1 31.0 R @ T $ Bildeston (B1115)

0.3 31.3 L @ X $ Acton (Ten Tree Rd)

2.4 33.7 Wally's Cafe on L $ Acton Place

1.0 34.7 INFO CONTROL

0.0 34.7 R @ T $ Bury St. Edmunds (A134)

0.0 34.7 Imm L $ Long Melford

0.6 35.3 SO @ MRB

0.6 35.9 L @ T
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FINCHINGFIELD – COLCHESTER

0.0 64.7 L @ T $ Wethersfield

Through Wethersfield into Sible 
Hedingham

11.1 75.8 R @ T $ Braintree (A1017)

0.6 76.4 R @ T $ Braintree (A1017)

0.8 77.2 L @ bus shelter (Aldeford St)

1.1 78.3 R @ T $ Gt Maplestead

1.6 79.9 L @ ▲ $ Gt Maplestead (Purls Hill)

0.7 80.6 R @ ▲ $ Lt Maplestead (Toldish Hall Rd)

1.9 82.5 R @ T $ Pebmarsh (Oak Rd)

0.0 82.5 Imm L (School Rd)

0.7 83.2 L @ T $ Sudbury (A131)

0.0 83.2 Imm R $ Pebmarsh

7.4 90.6 L @ T $ Bures

1.9 92.5 R @ T $ Sudbury

0.3 92.8 INFO CONTROL

0.0 92.8 R @ T $ Colchester (B1508)

Through Wormingford into West 
Bergholt

9.8 102.6 SO @ MRB

Into Colchester

1.3 103.9 R @ MRB (Bakers Ln)

1.1 105.0 FINISH @ Playgolf Colchester on L
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